.3 purposes accessory to the other permitted purposes. 

12.1739.2 The lands shall be subject to the following requirements and restrictions:   

.1 Maximum Coverage of all townhouse dwellings shall be thirty (30) percent of the lot area;  

.2 Maximum Number of townhouse dwellings shall be four hundred and fifty-one (451);  

.3 Maximum Building Height: 10.6 metres;  

.4 Minimum Landscaped Open Space:  fifty (50) percent of the lot area;  

.5 a driveway leading to a private garage shall be considered as provided one (1) parking space, 
providing that the distance between the edge of the private roadway and the front walk of the

[...]

.3 the Maximum Number of Dwelling Units shall be as follows:  

.a Bachelor dwelling unit - sixty-three (63) dwelling units  

.b One bedroom dwelling - forty (40) dwelling units  

.c Two bedroom dwelling - twenty (20) dwelling units  

.d Total dwelling units - one hundred twenty-three (123) dwelling units  

.4 no dwelling units with more than two bedrooms shall be permitted;  

.5 Landscaped Open Space:  

.a not less than sixty-five (65) percent of the roof of the senior citizens' apartment dwelling 
shall be maintained as a roof garden;

[...]

.a all parking areas shall have direct and unobstructed access to and from a public street by 
driveways;  

.b not less than thirty-one (31) parking spaces shall be provided and reserved for use by 
residents and visitors of the senior citizens' apartment dwelling; and,  

.c not less than one hundred seventy-nine (179) spaces shall be provided which shall be for 
the use of the church, day nursery and gymnasium.  

.7 a service area for the loading or unloading of persons, animals or goods, with unobstructed 
ingress and egress to a public street, shall be provided;